RESOLUTION

Acceptance of Grant Awards to Duluth Public Schools

WHEREAS, Minnesota Statute 465.03 requires a school district to accept grants by resolution expressed in the terms prescribed by the donor in full; and,

WHEREAS, acceptance of the grant in accordance with the donor's terms is in the best interest of the Duluth Public Schools:

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Duluth Public Schools does accept the below-described grant from said organization in accordance with the terms set forth herein.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Duluth Public Schools wishes to extend its grateful appreciation to this organization.

Organization	Author/Contact	Project Title	Award Amount	Terms
Perpich Center for Arts Education (PCAE)	Teri Akervik	Perpich Center for Arts Education (PCAE) Grant	\$45,300.00	Funds from this grant award will be used for staff development of Arts educators (Music, Media Arts, Visual Arts, dance and Theater) in Duluth as well as the Arrowhead region. Duluth Public Schools will continue to serve as a Regional Center for PCAE in Northeastern Minnesota.
Northland Foundation Thrive Initiative	Jay Roesler	The First Year Program	\$5,000.00	Funds from this grant award will be used to support The First Year Program at the Washington Family Center, which is a collaborative partnership between Duluth Public School, St Louis County Health and Social Services and the University of Minnesota Extended Services.